01/03/2018 504712429

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4759151

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW TONN	07/31/2017
DAVID YAKOS	07/25/2017
STEPHEN SANFORD	07/25/2017
JOEL R. SWITZER	07/25/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TODDY TECH, LLC
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 3025
City:	BOZEMAN
State/Country:	MONTANA
Postal Code:	59772

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15857399

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (406)728-8878

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4067212729

Email: sarah@mjsherwoodlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SARAH J. RHOADES Address Line 1: 401 N WASHINGTON

Address Line 4: MISSOULA, MONTANA 59802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1232-4 TODDY TECH CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH J. RHOADES
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah J. Rhoades, Reg. No. 52165/
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=Assignment signed#page2.tif source=Assignment_signed#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 044526 FRAME: 0328** 504712429

source=Assignment_signed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 044526 FRAME: 0329

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest:

- ✓ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention;
- ✓ Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention;
- ✓ United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. <u>62/441,484</u>; <u>Filing Date:</u> <u>January 2, 2017</u>; Title: <u>Beverage Container with Metered Lid</u>;
- ✓ United States Patent Application Serial No. <u>15/658,205</u>; Filing Date: July 24, <u>2017</u>; Title: *Tumbler Lid with Reservoir and Repetitive Measuring and Disbursement Mechanism*;
- ✓ United States Patent No.(s) <u>TBD</u>
- ✓ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. TBD
- ✓ Other <u>TBD</u>

Title of the Invention:

Tumbler Lid with Reservoir and Repetitive Measuring and Disbursement Mechanism

Inventors (assignors):

Name	Address
Andrew Tonn	1115 Taiga Trail
	Bozeman, Montana 59715
	United States of America
Stephen Sanford	4538 Waters Street
	Bozeman, Montana 59718
	United States of America
David Yakos	2050 Baxter Lane
	Bozeman, Montana 59718
	United States of America
Joel R. Switzer	5400 Penwell Bridge Road
	Belgrade, MT 59714
	United States of America

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Page 1

Assignee:

Name	Address
Toddy Tech, LLC	P.O. Box 3025
	Bozeman, Montana 59772
	United States of America

Whereas, we, the above identified Inventors have invented certain new and useful aspects and improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent applications and/or patents (herein referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee with our full authorization to serve as "Applicant" for any applications springing from the Invention;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee all rights, title and interest in said Invention, said applications as identified above, including any divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all:

- Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for said Invention, and
- · Reissues and reexaminations thereof, and
- Priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us
 with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the
 United States and countries foreign thereto;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for the aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures: (proceed to page 3 - 4 for additional signatures and notarization pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261):

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Page 2

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	***************************************
STATE OF MONTANA)	
)ss. County of Gallatin)	
	Stephen Sanford - Inventor
by Stephen Santod	knowledged before me on 25 day of July, 2017
MICHAEL P BING NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Montana Rasiding at Bozsman, Montana My Commission Expires May 24, 2019	Notary Public for the State of Montana [Affix seal/stamp to the left]
STATE OF MONTANA)	
)ss. County of Gallatin)	David Yakos - Inventor
	~~4h
This instrument was signed and ac	knowledged before me on day of July, 2017
by David Yakos	.vaj
MICHAEL P BING NOTARY PUBLIC for the SEAL * Residing at Bozeman, Montana My Commission Expires May 24, 2019	Notary Public for the State of Montana [Affix seal/stamp to the left]
STATE OF MONTANA)	••
County of Gallatin)	Joel N. Switzer - Inventor
This instrument was signed and ac	knowledged before me on <u>5</u> day of July, 2017
by Joel C. Suites.	And the second s
MICHAEL P BING NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Montana Aesiding at Bozeman, Montana My Commission Expires May 24, 2019	Notary Public for the State of Montana [Affix seal/stamp to the left]

STATE OF MONTANA)	
)ss.	
County of Gallatin)	
		L. Marine Committee of the Committee of
		Andrew Tonn - Inventor
		A ALLWA WIT A VILLE BAAN WAANNA
This instrument was	sioned and ac	
This instrument was	signed and ac	
y Alaw J	M	knowledged before me on 3 day of July, 2017
KAT SLM	VGSTAD Public	knowledged before me on 3 day of July, 2017
KAT SLYI Sex Nosay Notary Tor the State	NGSTAD Public of Montana	
KAT SLVI SUNNGO KAT SLVI Notary for the State Resid SEAL S Bozeman	NGSTAD Public of Montana ng at:	knowledged before me on 3 day of July, 2017

RECORDED: 01/03/2018 REEL: 044526 FRAME: 0333